profitable business venture and easy to manage.

In mid-Zambezi, home to the predominantly Korekore people, in Mbire, the Utariri Integrated Biodiversity Climate and Livelihoods
Programme, funded by the Swedish Embassy in Zimbabwe, is supporting households. Over twelve thousand [12,000] households are
beneficiaries of the programme.

The Utariri Communications Programmes Officer, Mrs Patience Ukama, indicated that the community initiatives have secured livelihoods
through sustainable projects such as mushroom production and community gardens.